»Performance Specification
Model Marking
Maximum
Resistance
V max Imax I hold I trip Pd Time To Trip
@25°C @25°C Typ. Current Time R i min R1max
(Vdc) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) () ()
SMD0805-005/15N 1 15.0 30 0.05 0.15 0.5 0.5 1.50 1.500 18.000
SMD0805-010/15N 1 15.0 30 0.10 0.30 0.5 0.5 1.50 0.750 6.000
SMD0805-020/09N 2 9.0 30 0.20 0.50 0.5 8.0 0.02 0.550 3.500
SMD0805-035/06N 3 6.0 30 0.35 0.75 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.200 1.200
SMD0805-035/12N 3 12.0 30 0.35 0.75 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.200 1.200
SMD0805-050/06N 5 6.0 30 0.50 1.00 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.100 0.850
SMD0805-050/12N 5 12.0 30 0.50 1.00 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.100 0.850
SMD0805-050/16N 5 16.0 30 0.50 1.00 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.100 0.850
SMD0805-050/24N 5 24.0 30 0.50 1.00 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.100 0.850
SMD0805-075/06N 7 6.0 35 0.75 1.50 0.6 8.0 0.20 0.070 0.385
SMD0805-075/12N 7 12.0 35 0.75 1.50 0.6 8.0 0.20 0.070 0.385
SMD0805-100/06N 0 6.0 35 1.00 1.95 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.040 0.230
SMD0805-100/12N 0 12.0 35 1.00 1.95 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.040 0.230
SMD0805-110/06N 0 6.0 35 1.10 2.20 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.035 0.210
SMD0805-110/12N 0 12.0 35 1.10 2.20 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.035 0.210
SMD0805-125/06N 12 6.0 35 1.25 2.50 1.5 8.0 0.60 0.025 0.140
SMD0805-150/06N 15 6.0 35 1.50 3.00 1.0 8.0 0.50 0.015 0.130
V max = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max).
I hold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
I trip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.

Passive aging +85°C, 1000 hrs. ±5% typical
Humidity aging +85°C, 85% R.H. , 168 hours ±5% typical
Thermal shock +85°C to -40°C, 20 times ±33% typical
Resistance to solvent MIL-STD-202,Method 215 No change
Vibration MIL-STD-202,Method 201 No change
Ambient operating conditions : - 40 °C to +85 °C
Maximum surface temperature of the device in the tripped state is 125 °C
www.born-tw.com 1 / 5Revision 2018
SMD0805 Series
SMD0805 Polymer PTC
»Thermal Derading Chart Recommended Hold Current(A) at Ambient Temperature(°C)
Model
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
SMD0805-005N 0.070 0.060 0.055 0.050 0.040 0.035 0.030 0.025 0.015
SMD0805-010N 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
SMD0805-020N 0.28 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.07
SMD0805-035N 0.47 0.44 0.39 0.35 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.20 0.14
SMD0805-050N 0.68 0.62 0.55 0.50 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.29 0.23
SMD0805-075N 1.00 0.90 0.79 0.75 0.63 0.57 0.53 0.41 0.34
SMD0805-100N 1.35 1.25 1.15 1.00 0.82 0.74 0.65 0.55 0.42
SMD0805-110N 1.45 1.35 1.20 1.10 0.92 0.84 0.75 0.65 0.52
SMD0805-125N 1.65 1.53 1.36 1.25 1.05 0.95 0.85 0.74 0.59
SMD0805-150N 1.98 1.84 1.63 1.50 1.26 1.14 1.02 0.88 0.71
»Thermal Derating Curve » Average Time-Current Curve
www.born-tw.com 2 / 5Revision 2018
SMD0805 Series
»Soldering Parameters